508209463 11/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8256650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDRES VILLADA	11/03/2020
DANA STAMO	11/03/2020
ZHANAN ZOU	09/27/2023
JIANLIANG XIAO	12/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET, 8TH FLOOR
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17064723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-562-2280

Email: janet@setterroche.com

Correspondent Name: SETTER ROCHE SMITH SHELLENBERGER LLP

Address Line 1: 1860 BLAKE STREET, SUITE 500 DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	303.0081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM M. FISCHER
SIGNATURE:	/William M. Fischer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508209463 REEL: 065440 FRAME: 0270



PATENT REEL: 065440 FRAME: 0271

Attorney Docket No.: 303.0081

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individuals:

Name	Location
Andres Villada	Boulder, CO
Dana Stamo	Boulder, CO
Zhanan Zou	Boulder, CO
Jianliang Xiao	Louisville, CO

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified patent applications:

☑ Utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Shape-Memory In-Ear Biosensor For Monitoring Physiological Signals," filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2020, and assigned Application No. 17/064,723.

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, CO 80203, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in and to the inventions, said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said invention(s), including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), without further authorization from ASSIGNORS, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the identified patent applications (and derivatives) for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the identified patent application (and derivatives).

ASSIGNORS request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

The terms and conditions of the Assignment inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon each ASSIGNOR, and his or her heirs, devisees, assigns, or other legal representatives or successors.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignor					
	7			Date: //-3-20	
Andres Villa	ada				
United State State of Co County of (es of America Johnson Zould				
On this 3 known to 1	A day of New Se the individua	2020, I described in an	before me persona d who executed	ally came Andres Villada, to me the foregoing instrument, and	Salar Sila
	ed execution of t				
(stamp)	018(014901 018(20)	ASSACTORS OF CO. O. O	Notacy Publi	the Milay	~

Page 2 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 303,0081

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignor:

Date: 11/03/2020

United States of America

State of Colorado County of Boulds

___ 2020, before me personally came Dana Stamo, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

(stamp)

CHRISTOPHER MCCRAY STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY ID 20204030818

Attorney Docket No.: 303.0081

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Commission # 21023175 My Comm. Expires May 29, 2025

Assignor: Chanan Zo	2.2 4/27/2 0 -	Zhun Zun	Date: <u>09/27/2</u>	-0 /
State of A County of On this Z known to	Myday of Jefferbo	zozo, beiore me per	sonally came Zhanan Zou, to a	me ınd
(stamp)	KEVIN HARADA Notary Public State of Washington	Notary Pub	45	*********

Attorney Docket No.: 303.0081

This Assignment may be executed in counter	parts.
Assignor:	
JIANLIANG XIAO JANUANG XIAO	12/01/2020 Date:
Jianliang Xiao	
United States of America) State of Florida) County of Pasco)	
On this <u>1st</u> day of <u>December</u> 2020 , before known to be the individual described in and what acknowledged execution of the same. Applicant provides	o executed the foregoing instrument, and
STEPHANE JONES Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG \$32553 Expires on November 17, 2023	Notary Public Electronic Notary Public

Notarized online using audio-video communication